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- Orvganizing Commatiee : The Competitions Committee of
c 0 M M E R c I A I- s The Snetterton Motor Racing Club

President : CapT. J. W. N. BUNBURY
Vice-Presidents : J. L. E. OGIER AND BRIAN LISTER

Charrman : C. MORTON

Officials

R.A.C. Steward: B. TYE
S.M.R.C. Stewards : Capr. J. W. N. BUNBURY, J. OGIER, B. LISTER
Juadges of Fact : MAj. J. LAw, R. RAYNER AND J. H. SARGINSON
Clerk of the Course : CMDR. P. E. HESELTINE, R.N.
Chief Marshal : P. LACEY

I'imekeepers : H. SHUTTLEWORTH, A. F. FAULKNER, F. A. LowEe
AND C. C. CANN

Chief Scrutineer : R. J. SOANES
Race Day Secvetary : CAVENDISH MORTON

Morris Commercial (at Norwich and Gorleston), Commer (Reepham), Standard and
Land-Rover (Southwold) and Guy (Norwich)

Secrvetary of the Meeting : OLIVER SEAR
Press Officer : SPEED SPORT SERVICES
Commentators : D. V. ALLEN AND W. BARLow

| Medical Officers : Drs. J. StuarT, M. LiscomBE, K. KNowWLES, D. DICKIE
AND 1. N. S. HEALDE

M.G., Morris, Wolseley, Riley (Norwich), Renault, C-ii'roen, Fiat (Gorleston),

Standard and Triumph (Southwold), Hillman (Reepham) |
Alis SERVICES

e e B e B I e R. C. Edmondson Ltd., Fakenham.

Boshier of Norwich Ltd.
BOSHIER OF NORWICH LTD

E. E. Smith & Sons Ltd., Attleborough.

Y S——

Browns Autos, Wisbech.
CHAPEL FIELD ROAD GARAGES, NORWICH : . ;
Telephone: 24184 (3 lines] | Course Car: By courtesy of Boshier of Norwich Limited
Branches at- ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
REEPHAM  Telephone 295 ¢ All those who are on duty as Marshals at this meeting.
SOUTHWOLD Telephone 2125 St. John Ambulance Brigade
GORLESTON Telephone 23 The Civil Defence Department, Lowestoft.

Amplification by E.R.A. Co. Ltd., Norwich
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SCOTT-BROWN MEMORIAL TROPHY

ILadies and Gentlemen,

Snetterton was always proud that it was the ““ home track *’ of Archie Scott-
Brown and after the courageous East Anglian lost his life while driving a Lister-
Jaguar at Spa in 1957 it was decided to perpetuate his memory by the institution
of a trophy event, to be held annually.

Archie was a true lover of the sport and the type of meeting to bear his name has
always put the accent on the club atmosphere he loved so much.

This year, the Archie Scott-Brown Memorial Trophy is being given for a Formula
Libre event which, as is fitting, should prove to be the fastest and most exciting
of the day.

There 1s a very varied entry in this event from the Lister- Jaguar of John
Bekaert, the Formula I's of Greene and Richardson, many Formula II cars and the
very rapid Formula Juniors which are making an enormous Impression on racing

enthusiasts. It is also great fun, of course, to see Bill Moss at the wheel of his famous
E.R.A.

Other events in the programme are all well-supported, and I am sure that you
will have an enjoyable afternoon’s racing.

Snetterton Motor Racing Club is always anxious to bring the highest standar
of racing to you, and although it goes without saying that one cannot expect star
drivers at a meeting similar to the one we have to-day, we can with confidence say
that our International Lombank Trophy Meeting on September 17th is attracting
works entries and entries from many famous stables. In addition to the International
Meeting, the Vanwall Trophy Meeting on Saturday, August 6th will have the final
round of the World Cup Challenge Race between Great Britain and Holland, and in
addition an exciting F.I/F.II race for the Vanwall Trophy.

We sincerely hope that we will have the pleasure of your company at both these
race meetings, which, I would like to remind you, will be a Saturday afternoon andi
not Sunday afternoon.

Elsewhere in this programme you will see an application form for membership
of the Snetterton Motor Racing Club, and I need hardly say we shall be glad to
receive a completed one from you.

Yours sincerely,

OLIVER SEAR.

FLAG SIGNALS

RED—>Signal for complete and immediate stop.

YELLOW (waved)—Great danger, be prepared to stop.

YELLOW (motionless)—Take care, danger.

BLUE (waved)—Another competitor is trying to overtake you.

BLUE (motionless)—Another competitor is following you very closely.

YELLOW with vertical RED STRIPES—Take care, oil has been spilt somewhere
on the road. _

WHITE—An ambulance or service car is on the circuit.

BLACK shown with number—Signal for car bearing that nﬁmber to stop at pits on
next lap.

BLACK with WHITE CHEQUERED—Signal for end of race.
2
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PROGRAMME

IFirst event will be at 2 p.m.

Event 1.

Event 2.

C;€. for Sports Cars.

Event 3.
Event 4.

A 10-lap scratch race for Formula Junior Cars.

A 10-lap scratch race for Touring Saloon Cars in two classes—(a)
1000 c.c. and (b) over 1000 c.c.

A 10-lap scratch race in two classes—(a) up to 1100 c.c. and (b) over 1100

(@) up to 1000 c.c. (b) 1001 to 1600 c.c. and (c) over 1600 c.c.

Event 5.

Event 1.
Event 2.

Bvent 3.  lst -
DEn -

In each class : 1st -

Event 4.
Event 5.

£50
(15

i1 each class @ Ist -

In each class : 1st -
2nd

O6th

only) and a replica.

g8t %

Sth
9th

A—Aluminium, Blk.—Black

£50
£20
£20

2nd

Oth
10th

£15
£25

£40
£15.

£15

2nd

A 15-lap scratch race Formula Libre.

AWARDS

2nad - -
2nd

3rd

3rd
7th

£10.
£15
£30

£10.

To the winner the Scott-Brown Memorial Trophy (to be held for one year
Also the following cash awards :—

£40
£20
£20.

£30
£20

310

4th

4th
S8th

KEY TO COLOURS

, Blk./W—Black and White, Blk./R—Black and Red,
B—Blue, B/R—Blue and Red, B.R.G.—British Racing Green, C—Cream, C/B—
Cream and Blue, G—Green, G/Gd—Green and Gold
Green and Silver, Gy—Grey, Gy/

Alloy, R—Red, S—Silver, W—White,

B/S—Blue Silver, Gy/B—Grey Blue,

, G/R—Green and Red, G/S—
R—Grey and Red, L.B—Light Blue, M—Maroon,
M/R—Maroon and Red, M.B—Midnight Blue, P.B.—Paie Blue, P.A—Polished
P/Gy—Pearl Grey, G/C—Green Check
Bg—Beige, Bg/R—Beige Red, Chl—Charcoal

: -

£10.

£15

£20
£20

SNETTERTON SPEED TABLE—1 LAP=2.70 MILES

m.p.h.
..108-40
10721
..106-04
..104-90
...103-79
..102-69
..101-63
...100+58
oo 9955
.« 98-55
.o 97-56
.o 96°59
o 9565
.o 9472
..o 93-81

o

W WL LYWW

WREOOPNOMIALRRS:

Pt ok ok ok ok ok ek ek ok ok pd ok ok ok
BB W W

N
D

m.S. m.p.h.

1-45...92-91
1-46...92-04
1-47...91-18
1-48...90-33
1-49...89-51
1-50...88-69
1-51...87-89
1:02...8711
1-53...86-34
1:94...85°58
1-55...84-83
1-56...84-10
1D7 48338
1-58...82-68
1-59...81-98

m.s. m.p.h.
2.00...81-30
2-01...80-63
2:02...79-97
2:03.5,719:32
2:04...78-68
200 . 4805
2:06...77-43
2:07...76-82
2:08...76-22
2+09...75-63
&30 ..75405
2:11...74-47
237, ..1391
283...13°35
2°14...72-81

m.S. m.p.h.

&30, ..82°2]
2:16...71-74
ek T1-21
2-18...70-70
2:19...70-19
2:20...69-69
2:21...69:19
222,604
2:29:.:08:22
2:24...67:75
2:25...67-28
2:26...66-82
2:27...66-37
2:28...65-92
2:29...65-48

A 10-lap scratch race for Touring and Fixed Head Grand Touring Cars in
accordance with Appendix J.1960, groups 2, 3 and 4 in three classes

m.s. m.p.h.

2:30

£ ot
&3Z,,
D3,
2:34..
&30,
22304
231,
238
£ 39,
2-40..

.65:04
.64:61
.64-18
..63-76
0335
.62-94
.62-:54
.62:14
.61-75
.61-36
.60-98

up to



EVENT ONE

A 10-lap SCRATCH RACE for Touring Saloon Cars in two classes ;—
CLASS A : Up to 1,000 c.c.

THE PEOPLE IN THE KNOW-—

o

No. Drviver Entrant Car Colour c.c.
The TUNING SPECIALISTS Losghind, 4. ] putler; B..P. 0 Renault Dauphine
. | G (ordint B ... 904
USE AND RECOMMEND ' aEyne AN, . Driver Auto-Union D.K.W. R/I 981
= AR T g [y I e G Ever v oepig Mani-Minor BT T R
4 Sn_eddon, 5. A0S Redmond, D. W. ... Morris Minor 1000 1.:(x 948
S e i gy avingham, M. J. ... Rees, S.T,... ... Ford Anglia SN . Alhaadaiey
1 e Hurrell, S, ... 9.A.H. Accessories... SAAB.G.T. Super B/Bg 748
pks 0 aoren - C. . s B EIVET e AB0IN .30 s g 948
- Young, J. M. ...  ‘Driver Ford Anglia o Ay Gy BN
giRoach, Eob /... Driver . “Amstin A.35 I S 948
10 .Aley, J. Cambridge Racing
e ' i Team Awustin A.35 948
1sher, K. ' '
ALEXANDER ENGINEERING MICHAEL CHRISTIE MOTORS ' e g e oo
Haddenham LTD. Avylesbury, Bucks CLASS B : Over 1000 c.c.
, ALBANY PARK SERVICE O1 Crooker, b IR L Rt er Forsche Sdloon ... . Gv .5 1589
BUTLER'S MOTORS e STATION. Kingston 15 Bur\fﬂl-Holmes : Wilcg)clis, D. A, (.. Wilen-Peerless ' ... B.R.G. 1991
. | 10,7 Jagwis, By B SRS I T L D i NOIVO 1620
COLIN CAMPBELL MOTORS JACOB'S i 17 Wllcocks, B Drivgr i Wilen-Peerless ... 1589
by (Mill Garage). - Woodford | }?) Clydsdale, A. ... Jarvis, F. E. ... Ford Anglia 100E 1172
20  Stoop, R. J. io o Dxiver &, o orsthe ... oo 1589

RALLY EQUIPMENT
Colindale, N.W. 9

LES. LESTON LTD.
High Holborr

WOODYATT'S LTD.
Melvern

WILLMENT SPEED SHOP
Twickenham

V. W. DERRINGTON
Kingston

PERFORMANCE CARS LTD.
- | Windmill Garage

Great West Road
Brentford, Middlesex

CHARHAM PRODUCTS

MARSHALL'S TUNING SERVICE
Hampstead, N.W. 6

BUCKLER CARS LTD.
- Crowthorne

SPEEDEX ACCESSORIES LTD.
Luton

DOWTON ENGINEERING
Salisbury

MOTOR BOOKS
St. Martins Lane, W.C. 2

CROWN GARAGES

(The Sports Car Specialists)
Egham, Surrey

WILEN ENGINEERING

Esher, Surrey

Because they want UTMOST PERFORMANCE
with ABSOLUTE RELIABILITY

LTD

5a MARKET PLACE, ACTON, W.3 ACOrn 5263

LAP SCORING CHART

To record position of cars for each lap place number of first car in space 1/! and second
- car 2/1, and so on.

WILL SPECTATORS PLEASE REFRAIN FRO
WALKING ON THE CROPS

S




EVENT TWO

Lap Record: Jim Russell 94.86 (Cooper-Monaco)

A 10-lap SCRATCH RACE for SPORTS CARS in two classes :
CLASS A : Up to 1,100 c.c.

No. Driver

94 Sutton, J. G.
57, S B % i W T
Fhp)azics, H.
Ol® Brown, R. B.

88 Shakespeate, 1. ..
AT SHEGE < =1 ¢ e Bt
& 90 . AOopp; D ...

103 Steele, C.
06 Gardner, F. d
97 Bertram, W. D. ...
99 Rees, A. B.

100 Baen el

101 ""Waldkirch, R. A, O,

102~ Parvin, L. | ot

wSearts. Loy, g

BG - Saunders; 1. k1. ...
95 Pinckney, B.
98 Harrison-Hansley

CLASS B : Over 1,100 c.c.

13 Martin, E. A. W.
109 Eannard, P g i
50 "Prerpomnt, Ry¥. ...
108 Coleby,.A. R.
112 Chamberlain,

80 Niann, A. C.

74 Hoebbs, .
111 . Bekaert, 3. 5
110  Ftall. Mxssak M..q..
107 Marten, P.

| F—fonesliss L.

CLASS (A) 151:..9...5 2nd.'.§...03rd.q....9Winner’s Speed
CLASS (B) lst,” an.‘.b..53rd...l.lz.Winner’s Speed

1WA,

LAP SCORING CHART

6

Entrant Car Colouy c.c.
ey Mustin specidl i B TR
Driver Berkeley B.105 ... E-d-Nil 692
Driver Lotus 1 Pl s
Driver Lotus'Le Mans ... B:/R.G. 1098
1o R3S Lotus XL Sports i
Racing. 'S 1097

3. R ERS Cooper Racing Sports G 1097
R DS, Cooper Racing Sports R 1097

TR LS Coventry Climax |
Racing Sports R 1097
Chris. Steele Cars L.td. l.ola Sports Tt Ky 1098
2 aver A D L Y R ey 0 1097
Driver Lola Sports M I 1098
L Priver 1.ola Sports Racing. o ' ..y 1098
Driver [Lotus XVI1I BB - 1098
Driver Lotus Mk. 17 el 1098
Parvin, L.} Lotus MBI on s D 1098
Saunders, G. H. Yigtoria Sports L.i D 1098
Driver : Lotus XI ... g (ARl 1098
Driver Lotus ' X1 .. G 1098
Woodhouse, W.W. G. Tornado Thunderbolt R 1991
Driver o AL (r 1250
Wayside Garage Lotus 15 > 1475
Driver ; Lotus 7 R 1172
Driver Cooper Jaguar ... D1 3781
Wayside Garage H. W. M. Jaguar ... G 3442
Driver Jaguar XK.140 B 3442
Wilkinson, D. Lister Jaguar B, 3781
Driver j Jaguar XKC R 3422
Driver oy L ORNS A 1172

RESERVES

Driver ...5 Austin Healey 3000 2900

EVENT THREE

Lap Record: M. B. McKee 90.84 m.p.h.
A 10-lJap SCRATCH RACE for FORMULA JUNIOR CARS

No. Drivey
29 Andrews, C. W. ...
44 eceddibley-HTP.
43  Hine, J.
Rl o e 2 T SR
3 ~27-Spicer=B:-P.
(& —42 Morgan, G.
gy Rravior, D, K.

¢ --18'~—B1-;d=g’-e-rq_$-

3By Walter te.

., 41 Woodley, M.

& <40 Warner, G.
“d v L ayiog L.
38 7 -Alderslade, ] .- B.

- “2—Meartyn ..
i =45 McKee, M. B.

(ﬁ

)

Entrant
Driver

Driver

Driver
John Hine Cars Ltd.
Driver
Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver
TS,

Driver
Chequered IFlag Ltd.
.0 R .
Driver

Driver
Scuderia Light Blue
Jim Russell

Car: s Colour
Gemini F. J. Col
Lotus F.]J. B G
LOLS BT B
| s - 1 Ll T O G
Lotus F.]. G
ERVOY Fay) =00 00 i
Cooper B} #9 ... i G
Evad Bl Col) ..
Britannmia F.]. B
Lotus ¥, 1. G
O B Vi i s
Biva 1§ 0 R
Cooper FE.]. G
eaanl Mk 11 G
Elva F.]. .. e R
ive bl G
Cooper F.]. R i 5
Gemini F. . L o
Lotus F.]J. gZoRD S/G

LAP SCORING CHART

To record position of cars for each lap place number of first car in space 1/! and second
car 2/, and so on.

lllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Winner’s Speed : Mins.......

............ ot a o R W g

Fastest Lap : Mins............. Secs.

Fastest Lap

CiL.
998
997
997
997
997
997
950
998
997
998
996
997
994
998

1097

1498

1089
998
997

............................................................................

'AUGUST 6th  SEPTEMBER 17th

SATURDAY

VANWALL TROPHY MEETING

SATURDAY

"3 HOURS " MEETING

INTERNATIONAL LOMBANK
TROPHY & AUTOSPORT



EVENT FOUR

A 10-lap SCRATCH RACE for touring cars and fixed h '
ead grand tourin .
In three classes : (a) up to 1000 c.c. (b) 1001 to 1600 c.c. (¢) over 1600g g.ags

"EVENT FIVE

Lap Record: R. Flockhart 104.67 (B.R.M.)

CLASS A : | A 15-lap SCRATCH RACE Formula Libre
I\; Cg i %—)IM%:;/ -~ Entrant Car Colomy o No. Driver = Entrant Car Colour c.c.
54 Klljlli)gflt, P I B;izg %otus S Q0K 123 Wicken, G. Driver o ueoper BL1 1 - R 1475
0 Wawt | TRRD.S Tu&?% e ks 048 43 Hine, J. ... J. Hine Cars L.td. ... Lotus F.]J i A 997
52 Bryant, & e | iges 0 Sk e B e v PR
dar s | ; 048 oodley, M. river ooper K. ey T
gé Ié&feregﬁné Gj ]Br;ver Turner ... ! 95() 40 Warner, G. Chequered Flag Ltd. Gemini Mk.II ... G 998
T4t B river Falr%llorpe 122 Williams, D. EHRD.S ... Cooper Monoposto R 1097
SiE, e _ ectron Minor B 0097 gaoatesa. b. ... A 15 ... Cooper Sports Racing G 1097
“19 Scrimgeour, S, . Dr}ver lurner e G 948 103 Steele, C. Chris Steele Cars LLtd. lLola Sports PO ¢ 1098
3 Moss, W. F. Driver RES v o - NIATCOS KT B .097 A0gs rarvin, 1. 4.
o 2 . | LRVES . (or Searls, D. D.) Parvin, L. ]J. Totas ME XKL 1. B 1098
f ¢ &6 JOTresMiss E. Driver ... Austin Healey Sprite 948 101 Waldkirch, |
CLASS B : R. A Q. :Driver Lotus Mk.17 & i 1098
L 70 W G. Driver i OMLG AR Cany e 1588 2 Fden, Lx. ... Driver Lotus XVI1I B/S 1098
et O Warne;, [ Chequered Flag Ltd. Lotus Elite BIk}W 1216 99 Rees, A. B. ... Driver Lola s 1098
67 Deathridge, R Wayside Garage Fibkis Flits | 1920 97 Bertram, W. D. ... Driver Lola G .. 1098
06 Dewe, F. P. E. Driver o MGA Twin Cati - R 1538 125 Gardner, F. sax RNV O 1otue 11 ... G 1098
05 (Greensdl. .. Gilby Eng. Co. Ltd.  Gilby Climax  vign 1097 o Pinckney, B, ... Driver Totus A1, B 1098
64 Prophet, D. M. D. Springfields Racing  Elva Courier I 538 38 Alderslade, J. B. ...Driver Cooper F.]. . G 1098
63 DobsensA. Dobson Bros. Eng. Lotiis Flite B 1216 §21° Niven, M. Driver Lotus F.II G 1498
62 . Dobson Bros. Eng.  Lotus Elite B 1216 120 Hicks, N. R.
01 Driver U - Potselie oy 1580 _ (or Utley, R. J.) Team Thercel Lotus B.2 ... Cactraly | Wi
‘60 SAH ACCCSSOI‘ieS LOtI.lS Ellte W 121() 119 Carter, 5 Driver L.otus { NP A G/Y 1475
59 Wayside Garage Lotus Sports G/S | 1475 =118 Moss, W. F. ... Day, 5. 1. ... U e D5 .5 1008
k_,)-\&ZO Driver A s 1585 117 Finney, K. b - SpaRagmg 1td. Lotus F.2..; G/S 1475
i RESERVES 116 Richardson, G. N. Driver Cooper F.1 i 2l
097 Caglton; J. H. Driver ¥ N 5 © 0 b T R B.R.G. 1467 112 Clranrbertain,
CLASS G : kG L. W8 Doiver Cooper Jaguar Mk.2 D.B 3781
80 Mermm—=x>G. . 0_ ' | Erl - Bekaert, id. ger / Wilkinson, 1. Lister Jaguar Bikas 3781
79 Carr, N. M. K_ai‘z:;de Garage H.W.M. Jaguar G 3442 110 Hall, Mrs. P. M.... Driver i yagaar XIRE i I 3422
78 | Tawior & =AY 04 Jaguar XK.120 R 3442 124 (recnesik. ... Gilby Eng. Co. Ltd. Cooper-Maserati ... 2499
TR e 1 Jaguar XK.120 3774 —e 26 McKee, M. B. Jim Russell s AOTIT X & Jank AX D 1475
76 Arnol(?dr, P %rgmer, M.... Triumph T.R.2 Cr/R 1991 127 Maggs, T.
A~ N river Iriumph T.R.3 ... ol .
75 Wilson. K. T. favim Bdiime AustinPHea,ley e \g %22(1) o (or Whitmore, J.) John Ogier ... Cooper F.2 1475
;‘;" ﬁg?t?ls{ ]é g \I;frivzli] Pt Jaguar XK.140 ... B 54—42 il b pw RESERVES
’ e L1, : 00 A 2 .
“Bibteretl P. K AR ousei W(r G. Eﬁ;‘;lticlia Télugiglf‘;ZoltII% %991 B9, . Berry, J. & LR.R.D.S. ... Cooper Sports Racing R 1097
81 Dixon, D. G. Ecurie Chiltern ... Austin Healoy = 23@ 90 Playle, P. JRRD.S. / s... CooperSportsRacing R ... 1097
(or Bond) RESERVES Ol Hurst, G. Brown, R. B. | / ... Lotus Le Mans B.R.G. 1098
15 Wilcocks, D. A. ... Wilen E - : 08 Harrison- Wi
1len kng. Co. Wilen-Peerless B.R.G. 1991 Hansley, I. Driver Lotus . - al. & oo ke

. 3 e Winner’s Speed 2> 1 ' '
e e WY INDEr's Speed..... .. | | "Winner’s Speed : Mins......... T Fastest Lap : Mins........ SeCs....lo
CLASS (B) lst.(?...g 2nd2L) 3rd.. Winner’s Speed..Z.5.”. XAFastest Lap.g.. 4 9 .

4

lst..z ...... ¥'s 1 s ERCRIAOS 3rd........ Winner’s Speed Fastest Lapyy o) 6
3 Vot

CLASS (C)

llllllllllllllllll




MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

and spectators attending this track do so

ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

all persons having any connection with

NO DOGS ADMITTED

In the interest of safety of human liv
_ o €S, spectators and competitors DO
NOT permitted within the area of the Snetterton Circuit. ¢ | i

Vehicles are taken into the Car

Patrons are warned not to purchase C ommodities from
unauthorized persons. If molested to this effect, please

report to the Police or the Official Stewards.

L Lo el

AFTER THE MEETING NO TRAFFIC IS PERMITTED ON THE
CIRCUIT WITHOUT SPECIFIC PERMISSION OF THE CLERK-

OF-THE-COURSE OR TRACK MANAGER
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on the best of easy terms

King's terms mean “Make-your-
own-Terms' '—terms which ensure for we can give immediate

And you can get it right away

that YOU are satisfied, that
YOU get exactly what YOU

want.

delivery of almost any make and
model. Call in and see for your-
self our marvellous selection.

NO GUARANTORS NO REFERENCES NO ENQUIRIES
SPROWSTON ROAD, NORWICH

AND AT

MILL ROAD, GREAT YARMOUTH

Open 9 am.—7 p.m. every day accept Thursdays, open 9 am.—-1 p.m.
11




MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROQUS

and spectators attending this track do so

ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

" It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with

the promotion and/or organization and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicle

vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of
personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.”’

s and passengers in the
accidents causing damage or

NO DOGS ADMITTED

In the interest of safety of human lives, spectators and competitors, DOGS are
NOT permitted within the area of the Snetterton Circuit.

Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Club shall not bé
liable for loss or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or accessory therefor, or

of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the vehicle, in whatever way
or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

pnfrnn< re wnrnnrl nnt A _MxnhacnfL.MnJ:+:n, !

FORTHCOMING EVENTS

L o = W o L ]

Motor Racing Motor Cycle Racing

July 24th
September 4th

JULY 3l1st

/50 Motor Club
CLUB RACE MEETING

AUGUST 6th

VAI!WALL TROPHY MEETING

SEPTEMBER 171th

INTERNATIONAL LOMBANK TROPHY & AUTOSPORT '3 HOURS

October 9th

B.R.S.C.C. RACE MEETING

Don't forget to hook these dates!
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INFORMED READ

. . . for the best sports reports
and pictures, road tests,
details of new accessories,
advice on maintenance

and the most comprehensive

classified advertising section.
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The complete motoring journal ‘

EVERY WEDNESDAY ONE SHILLING



